



MINT SHORTS

EU weighing fresh sanctions on \$5.3 billion in Russian trade

The European Union (EU) is weighing a new round of restrictions that would hit some €5 billion (\$5.3 billion) in trade with Russia as part of a sanctions package targeting Moscow for its war against Ukraine. The bloc's 12th package since Russia launched its invasion last year will tighten restrictions on Moscow's revenue sources and industry and curtail the Kremlin's ability to feed its war machine. Vast swathes of Russia's economy have already been targeted, leaving EU policymakers to plug gaps, use targeted measures and tighten existing sanctions. The new set of proposed measures includes export restrictions on welding machines, chemicals and further technologies used for military purposes, according to people familiar with the matter. **BLOOMBERG**

Vodafone to sell Spanish unit to Zegona for up to €5 billion

Vodafone Group Plc agreed to sell its Spanish business to Zegona Communications Plc in a deal valued at as much as €5 billion (\$5.3 billion) including debt. To finance the deal, Zegona has raised debt of €4.2 billion and a committed revolving credit facility of €500 million, the company said in a statement on Tuesday. Vodafone, the third largest operator in Spain, has been trying to do a deal in the market for about two years. The Newbury, England-based company's previous CEO Nick Read said the market needed consolidation, but ended up on the sidelines as its rivals Orange and Masmovil agreed to merge. **BLOOMBERG**

China factory activity shrinks in Oct, dents recovery momentum

China's manufacturing activity unexpectedly contracted in October, underlining the daunting task facing policymakers as they try to revitalize economic growth heading into the end of the year and 2024 amid multiple challenges at home and abroad. Recent indicators pointed to encouraging signs of stabilising in the world's second-largest economy, supported by a flurry of policy support measures, although a protracted property crisis and soft global demand remain major headwinds. The official purchasing managers' index fell to 49.5 in October from 50.2, dipping back below the 50-point level demarcating contraction from expansion, data from the National Bureau of Statistics showed on Tuesday. **REUTERS**

Israeli forces scale up incursion into Gaza

Israeli troops drive tanks, armoured bulldozers through rubble

AFP
feedback@livemint.com

Israeli troops pushed deeper into Gaza on Tuesday, driving tanks and armoured bulldozers through the rubble of shattered buildings, scouring for Hamas militants who carried out the worst attack in the country's history.

As Israel stepped up its relentless bombing of Gaza, desperate Palestinian families scrambled through debris searching for survivors and mourned over the bodies of some of the thousands killed, draped in white shrouds.

Israeli army footage showed soldiers, who are also seeking to free at least 240 hostages, advancing through a bomb-scarred landscape, with buildings reduced to a mangled mess of stone and twisted metal by weeks of withering air and artillery strikes.

Israel said it had struck 300 targets during the fourth night of land operations in Gaza, where troops came under Hamas anti-tank and machine-gun fire, after Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu dismissed mounting international calls for a ceasefire.

AFP TV footage over Gaza showed a huge plume of smoke billowing up from another Israeli strike. The bombing campaign has killed 8,525 people, according to Gaza's Hamas-run health ministry, many of



Israel on Tuesday said it had struck 300 targets during a fourth night of land operations in Gaza. **REUTERS**

them children.

The humanitarian toll has sparked a global backlash, with aid groups and the United Nations saying time is running out for many of the territory's 2.4 million people denied access to food, water, fuel and medicine.

Surgeons are conducting amputations on hospital floors without anaesthetic, and children are forced to drink salty water, said Jean-Francois Corty, vice-president of Medecins Sans Frontieres, which has 20 staff on the ground.

Israel has accused Hamas of using hospi-

tal as military headquarters and civilians as "human shields", charges the Islamist militants dismiss as "baseless" propaganda.

Netanyahu has said pausing operations now would be a "surrender" to the Palestinian militant group responsible for brutal raids on Israeli homes, farms and villages that killed an estimated 1,400 people, according to Israeli officials.

Meanwhile, fears are mounting the violence could spiral into a broader regional war, with the White House warning Israel's enemies—in particular Iran-allied groups—not to get involved.

Euro zone GDP shrinks in Q3 as inflation slows

AFP
feedback@livemint.com
BRUSSELS

The euro zone economy shrank slightly in the third quarter, hurt by the European Central Bank's (ECB) painful rate-hiking campaign, but inflation slowed to its lowest level in more than two years, data showed Tuesday.

The European Union's (EU) official data agency said the 20-country single-currency zone's economy contracted by 0.1% over the July-September period, after recording only 0.2% growth in the second quarter. Consumer price inflation in the euro zone has slowed to 2.9%, Eurostat data for October showed on Tuesday, the lowest rate since July 2021 when it reached 2.2%.

The figure is down from 4.3% in September and lower than predicted by analysts who had expected inflation to remain above three percent.

The data reflects the difficulties facing the eurozone including the cost-of-living crisis and concerns over the flagging demand in the global economy.

Although the euro zone has weathered the shocks from the coronavirus pandemic and the war in Ukraine, fears are growing over the economic effects of



Consumer price inflation in the euro zone slowed to 2.9% in October. **BLOOMBERG**

the Hamas-Israeli war.

The inflation rate is, however, now closer to the ECB's 2% target. Despite higher borrowing costs, the ECB remains steadfast behind its mission to tame red-hot inflation, and economists warned not to expect rate cuts any time soon.

But signs of weakness in the economy as well as ebbing price pressures prompted the ECB to leave interest rates unchanged earlier this month after raising them in each of their previous 10 meetings.

The data published by Eurostat on Tuesday showed, however, that the whole 27-country EU economy—including members who do not use the euro—fared better, growing by 0.1% in the quarter.

JINDAL PANTHER
JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED
(CIN: L27105HR1979PLC000913)
Regd. Office: O. P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125005 (Haryana)
Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066
Tel: +91 11 4146 2000 | Fax: +91 11 2616 1271 | Email: jsplinfo@jindalsteel.com
Website: www.jindalsteelpower.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. In crores except for Shares and EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022	Half year ended 30th September, 2023	Half year ended 30th September, 2022	Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,250.16	12,588.34	13,521.40	24,838.50	26,566.81	52,711.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,384.27	1,766.55	952.76	3,150.82	3,455.25	5,854.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,384.27	1,766.55	54.27	3,150.82	2,617.66	4,485.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	1,390.10	1,691.80	219.27	3,081.90	2,990.15	3,974.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,383.04	1,641.19	147.63	3,024.23	2,502.45	3,171.25
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	100.50	100.50	100.50	100.50	100.50	100.50
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						38,606.09
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic:	13.81	16.79	1.99	30.59	21.76	31.54
	Diluted:	13.81	16.79	1.99	30.59	21.76	31.54

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.jindalsteelpower.com).
2. These Audited/Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee held on October 31, 2023 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 31, 2023.

KEY NUMBERS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS ON STANDALONE BASIS
(Rs. in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022	Half year ended 30th September, 2023	Half year ended 30th September, 2022	Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	12,107.71	12,324.57	13,115.14	24,432.28	25,984.49	51,228.99
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	1,525.58	1,869.58	(682.37)	3,395.16	7,656.51	2,872.07
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,108.57	1,399.52	(473.17)	2,508.09	6,149.91	2,426.83

By Order of the Board
Bimlendra Jha
Managing Director
Place: New Delhi
Dated: 31st October 2023

Aro granite industries Ltd.
(100% Export Oriented Unit)
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC031510
Regd. Office: 1001, 10th Floor, DLF Tower A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025
Ph: 011-41686169, Fax: 011-26941984, Email: investorgrivance@arogranite.com, Website: www.arogranite.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,871.78	16,444.83	3,850.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.92	(590.69)	30.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.92	(590.69)	30.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.75	(578.81)	68.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.75	(578.81)	68.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,530.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		17,531.43	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.28	(3.84)	0.45
	2. Diluted:	0.28	(3.84)	0.45

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.arogranite.com.
For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00150668
Place: HOSUR
Date: 31.10.2023

bharti **Bharti Airtel Limited**
CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967
Registered Office: Airtel Center, Plot no. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram - 122015, India
T: +91-124-4222222, F: +91-124-4248063
Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in

I. Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. Millions; except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	370,438	744,838	345,268
2.	Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	55,100	107,792	42,653
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	39,397	57,926	42,653
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	20,932	36,134	29,789
5.	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	12,525	(21,574)	26,052
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5 each)	28,577	28,577	28,306
7.	Other equity	746,266	746,266	700,224
8.	Earnings per share (Face value: Rs. 5 each)			
	a) Basic :	2.36	5.20	3.80
	b) Diluted :	2.31	5.10	3.75

II. Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	232,577	459,084	210,575
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,582	27,951	9,289
3.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2,930	17,499	6,835

Note :
The above are extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.airtel.in).

For Bharti Airtel Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Vittal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02291778
Place : New Delhi
Date : October 31, 2023

noida **New Okhla Industrial Development Authority**
Administrative Building, Sector-6, Noida-201301(U.P.)
Website : www.noidaauthorityonline.in

E-TENDER NOTICE
E-Tenders are invited from firms/contractors registered with for the following jobs against which bids can be uploaded and same shall be opened/downloaded as per schedule mentioned. The details and conditions of all tenders are available on Noida Authority's official website: www.noidaauthorityonline.in & https://etender.up.nic.in Please ensure to see these websites for any changes/amendments & corrigendum etc.

S. No.	Job No.	Work Name	Amount (Rs. in Lacs)
1	07/D(H)/DGM/(H)/DD(H)-II/2023-24	D/o Park Sector-53 Kanchanjanga appt. Sector-31, Sector-39 P.G. College, Sector-117 Samaj wadi Yojna and Village Challera (Open Gym) with five year Maintenance.	Rs. 139.23 Lacs
2	29/D(H)/GM/DD (H)-II/2023-24	Providing Lighting arrangement and taking 11 KV feeder line to for supply of Dog Park, Sector-137, Noida.	Rs. 193.16 Lacs
3	30/D(H)/GM/DD (H)-II/2023-24	Beautification work of Eidgah park at sector 80, Noida. (Electrical work)	Rs. 191.53 Lacs

Which can be uploaded by date 07.11.2023 upto 5.00 P.M. Pre-qualification shall be opened/downloaded on date 08.11.2023 at 11.00 A.M.
Director (Hort)
Noida

CLEAN, GREEN, SAFE & SECURE NOIDA

Chart a course to clarity!

Data rich, visual reporting with **Mint Plain Facts**

Read only on **mint**

एनपीएस से 60% रकम किस्तों में निकाल सकेंगे

नई दिल्ली, एंजेसी। पेंशन कोष नियामक ने राष्ट्रीय पेंशन योजना (एनपीएस) से राशि निकालने के नियमों में अहम बदलाव किए हैं। इसके तहत सेवानिवृत्ति या 60 वर्ष की उम्र के बाद मिलने वाली 60 फीसदी परिपक्वता राशि को नियमित अंतराल पर किस्तों में निकाला जा सकेगा। एनपीएस सदस्य यह रकम मासिक/तिमाही/छमाही या सालाना आधार पर निकाल सकेंगे।

नियामक ने हाल ही में इस संबंध में नए दिशा-निर्देश जारी किए हैं। इनके मुताबिक, सदस्यों को व्यवस्थित राशि निकाली (एसएलडब्ल्यू) सुविधा मुहैया कराई जाएगी। इसके तहत निकाली योग्य 60 फीसदी परिपक्वता राशि को एसएलडब्ल्यू के जरिए अधिकतम 75 वर्ष की उम्र तक या उससे पहले निकालने का विकल्प मिलेगा। हालांकि, एन्यूटी के नियमों में कोई बदलाव नहीं किया गया है।

कर मुक्त होगी राशि: नियमों के मुताबिक 60 साल की उम्र या सेवानिवृत्ति के बाद कुल जमा कोष में से 60 फीसदी रकम ही एकमुश्त

ऐसे करना होगा निवेदन

एनपीएस ग्राहकों को एसएलडब्ल्यू सुविधा शुरू करने के लिए ऑनलाइन या ऑफलाइन मोड के जरिए एक बार निवेदन करना होगा। ग्राहकों को इस सुविधा को शुरू और खत्म करने की तिथि बतानी होगी। साथ ही यह भी बताना होगा कि वे कितनी राशि किस अंतराल पर चाहते हैं। प्रत्येक भुगतान के बाद शेष राशि एनपीएस में निवेश के रूप में बनी रहेगी। इस शेष राशि पर रिटर्न मिलता रहेगा।

शेष राशि पर मिलता रहेगा रिटर्न

एसएलडब्ल्यू के जरिए मासिक, तिमाही, छमाही या सालाना आधार पर प्रत्येक भुगतान के बाद शेष राशि एनपीएस खाते में निवेश के रूप में बनी रहेगी। पेंशन कोष नियामक पीएफआरडीए के अनुसार, इस शेष राशि पर पहले की तरह रिटर्न मिलता रहेगा। लेकिन एसएलडब्ल्यू सुविधा शुरू होने के बाद एनपीएस सदस्य आगे कोई योगदान नहीं कर सकेंगे।

निकालने की इजाजत है, जो कर मुक्त होती है। एसएलडब्ल्यू सुविधा के जरिए निकाली गई राशि भी पूरी तरह से कर मुक्त होगी।

व्याज है मौजूदा नियम: नियमों के मुताबिक एनपीएस में जमा कुल कोष में से 60 फीसदी राशि एकमुश्त निकाली जा सकती है, जबकि शेष 40 फीसदी राशि से पेंशन के लिए एन्यूटी प्लान खरीदना होता है। 60 फीसदी राशि की निकाली एकमुश्त या सालाना आधार पर कई बार कर सकते हैं। यदि सालाना आधार पर निकाली होती है तो प्रत्येक वर्ष इसके लिए आवेदन करना होता है।

बीती तिमाही के आर्थिक वृद्धि दर आंकड़े चौंकाने वाले होंगे: शक्तिकांत दास

मुंबई, एंजेसी। आरबीआई के गवर्नर शक्तिकांत दास ने मंगलवार को कहा है कि देश की आर्थिक वृद्धि की रफ्तार मजबूत बनी हुई है और दूसरी तिमाही में सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) के

आंकड़े सबको चौंका देंगे। यहां आयोजित एक कार्यक्रम में उन्होंने कहा, आरबीआई का अनुमान है कि चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में वास्तविक जीडीपी वृद्धि दर 6.4

प्रतिशत रहेगी। दास ने कहा कि पूरा राजनीतिक अनिश्चितताएं इस समय वैश्विक वृद्धि के लिए सबसे बड़ा जोखिम हैं, लेकिन दूसरे देशों की तुलना में भारत इसे संभालने के लिए

बेहतर स्थिति में है। भारत सबसे तेजी से बढ़ती प्रमुख अर्थव्यवस्था बनने के लिए तैयार है। हमारा लक्ष्य साल 2028 तक वैश्विक वृद्धि में 18 प्रतिशत तक योगदान देना है।

bharti **Bharti Airtel Limited**
CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967
Registered Office: Airtel Center, Plot no. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram - 122015, India
T: +91-124-4222222, F: +91-124-4248063
Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in

I. Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. Millions; except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	370,438	744,838	345,268
2.	Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	55,100	107,792	42,653
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	39,397	57,926	42,653
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	20,932	36,134	29,789
5.	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	12,525	(21,574)	26,052
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5 each)	28,577	28,577	28,306
7.	Other equity	746,266	746,266	700,224
8.	Earnings per share (Face value: Rs. 5 each)			
	a) Basic :	2.36	5.20	3.80
	b) Diluted :	2.31	5.10	3.75

II. Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	232,577	459,084	210,575
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,582	27,951	9,289
3.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2,930	17,499	6,835

Note :
The above are extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.airtel.in).

For Bharti Airtel Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Vittal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02291778

Place : New Delhi
Date : October 31, 2023

प्रमुख बुनियादी ढांचा क्षेत्रों की वृद्धि दर धीमी रही

नई दिल्ली, एंजेसी। देश में आठ प्रमुख बुनियादी ढांचा उद्योगों की वृद्धि दर सितंबर के महीने में धीमी होकर 8.1 प्रतिशत पर आई जबकि साल भर पहले की समान अवधि में यह 8.3 प्रतिशत थी।

मंगलवार को जारी आधिकारिक आंकड़ों में यह जानकारी दी गई। इसके मुताबिक, सितंबर में कच्चे तेल का उत्पादन 0.4 प्रतिशत घट गया जबकि पिछले साल के समान महीने में 2.3 प्रतिशत की गिरावट आई थी।

राजकोषीय घाटा लक्ष्य का 39.3 प्रतिशत रहा

नई दिल्ली, एंजेसी। केंद्र का राजकोषीय घाटा पहली छमाही में वार्षिक लक्ष्य का 39.3 प्रतिशत रहा। पिछले वित्त वर्ष में यह आंकड़ा 37.3 प्रतिशत था। लेखा महानियंत्रक (सीजीए) के आंकड़ों के मुताबिक, सरकार के आय एवं व्यय के बीच का अंतर यानी राजकोषीय घाटा अप्रैल-सितंबर की अवधि में वास्तविक संदर्भ में 7.02 लाख करोड़ रुपये रहा।

कच्चे तेल पर अप्रत्याशित लाभ कर में बढ़ोतरी

नई दिल्ली, एंजेसी। सरकार ने मंगलवार को घरेलू स्तर पर उत्पादित कच्चे तेल (क्रूड) पर अप्रत्याशित लाभ कर (विंडफॉल टैक्स) को 9,050 रुपये से बढ़ा कर 9800 रुपये प्रति टन कर दिया है। विमान ईंधन पर टैक्स को पूरी तरह से हटा दिया है। पहले यह एक रुपये प्रति लीटर था। डीजल पर भी टैक्स को चार रुपये से घटाकर दो रुपये प्रति लीटर कर दिया है। नई दरें एक नवंबर से लागू होंगी।

पिछली तिमाही में सोने की मांग 10 प्रतिशत बढ़ी

नई दिल्ली, एंजेसी। भारत में चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की तीसरी तिमाही में सोने की मांग 10 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 210.2 टन हो गई जो एक साल पहले समान अवधि में 191.7 टन थी। विश्व स्तर पर परिषद ने बताया कि भारत में सोने की कीमतों में नरमी और त्योहारी मांग के कारण पीली धातु की मांग बढ़ी है। विश्व स्तर पर सोने की मांग 2023 की तीसरी तिमाही में वैश्विक छह प्रतिशत घटकर 1147.5 टन रह गई।

ग्रेटर नोएडा औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

ऑफिस नं.-1, नोएडा पार्क-IV, ग्रेटर नोएडा सिटी, गीतमबुद्ध नगर - 201308, 20910
वेबसाइट : www.greaternoidaauthority.in, ई-मेल : authority@gnida.in
पत्रांक: नियमो/पी0ओ-57/2023/487 दिनांक : 31.10.2023

सार्वजनिक सूचना
सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि प्राधिकरण बोर्ड की 131वीं बोर्ड बैठक के मद संख्या-131/18, दिनांक 12.08.2023 में ग्रेटर नोएडा प्राधिकरण में 6/10 प्रतिशत के आबादी विस्तार के भूखण्डों पर नोएडा प्राधिकरण की भौतिक एकल आवासीय भूखण्डों हेतु अनुमोदित भवन विनियमावली के प्राविधानों को लागू किये जाने हेतु प्रस्ताव प्राधिकरण बोर्ड के समक्ष प्रेषित किया गया था, जिसका प्राधिकरण बोर्ड के संचालक मण्डल द्वारा प्रस्ताव का अनुमोदन प्रदान किया गया है। प्राधिकरण बोर्ड के अनुमोदन के क्रम में उक्त संशोधनों पर यदि कोई आपत्ति / सुझाव हों तो समाचार पत्र में सूचना प्रकाशन की तिथि से 15 दिन के अन्दर किसी भी कार्यदिवस में प्रातः 9.30 बजे से सायंकाल 6.00 बजे तक प्राधिकरण के कार्टरम रिलेशन सेल अथवा आधिकारिक आईडी-gmplanning@gnida.in के माध्यम से महाप्रबन्धक (नियोजन एवं वास्तुकला), ग्रेटर नोएडा औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण को सम्बोधित करते हुए प्रेषित किया जा सकता है। आपत्ति / सुझाव देने वाले व्यक्ति / संस्था को अपना नाम, पता व दूरभाष सहित पूर्ण विवरण देना आवश्यक है। महाप्रबन्धक (नियमो/वास्तु0)

Follow US On / OfficialGNIDA

G20 **भारत 2023** **इंडियन ऑयल** **IndianOil** **इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड** **Indian Oil Corporation Limited**
[CIN - L23201MH1959G0011388]
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: इंडियन ऑयल भवन, जी-9, अली यादव जंग मार्ग, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई-400 051
वेबसाइट: www.iocl.com ईमेल आईडी: investors@indianoil.in

आत्मनिर्भर भारत के सपनों को साकार करती ऊर्जा

2G ETHANOL PLANT

INDIAN OIL PRODUCTS: DIESEL, GASOLINE BSVI REFERENCE FUEL, AV GAS 1, AV GAS 100LL

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक की एकल और समेकित अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (करोड़ ₹)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल					समेकित					
		अलेखापरीक्षित		लेखापरीक्षित			अलेखापरीक्षित		लेखापरीक्षित			
		समाप्त तिमाही के लिए	समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक के लिए	समाप्त वर्ष के लिए	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए	समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक के लिए	समाप्त वर्ष के लिए	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए	समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक के लिए	समाप्त वर्ष के लिए		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	ऑपरेशंस से रिवेन्यू	202,312.04	221,145.42	228,362.79	423,457.46	480,292.27	934,952.66	205,283.03	225,410.49	233,016.97	430,693.52	488,395.18
2	अन्य आय	982.46	688.47	2,194.99	1,670.93	2,882.05	6,235.22	506.48	614.62	784.01	1,121.10	1,410.40
3	कुल आय	203,294.50	221,833.89	230,557.78	425,128.39	483,174.32	941,187.88	205,789.51	226,025.11	233,800.98	431,814.62	489,805.58
4	कुल व्यय	186,124.63	203,760.05	230,802.01	389,884.68	485,947.79	187,699.29	206,914.14	234,574.26	394,613.43	489,603.20	541,433.36
5	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (एसोसिएट/जॉइंट वेंचर का हिस्सा और कर पूर्व)	17,169.87	18,073.84	(244.23)	35,243.71	(2,773.47)	9,698.14	18,090.22	19,110.97	(773.28)	37,201.19	202.38
6	एसोसिएट/जॉइंट वेंचर के लाभ/हानि का अंश	-	-	-	-	-	322.54	339.14	246.67	661.68	614.62	862.19
7	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पूर्व	17,169.87	18,073.84	(244.23)	35,243.71	(2,773.47)	9,698.14	18,412.76	19,450.11	(526.61)	37,862.87	817.00
8	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पश्चात	12,967.32	13,750.44	(272.35)	26,717.76	(2,264.88)	8,241.82	13,713.08	14,735.30	(910.21)	28,448.38	(27.25)
9	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), मूल के एक्विटीहोल्डर्स से सम्बंधित कर के पश्चात	16,518.24	14,597.50	(2,968.03)	31,115.74	(6,784.04)	6,778.09	16,880.24	15,133.67	(3,935.71)	32,013.91	(1,961.22)
10	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय (जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है)	16,518.24	14,597.50	(2,968.03)	31,115.74	(6,784.04)	6,778.09	16,880.24	15,133.67	(3,935.71)	32,013.91	(1,961.22)
11	अवधि हेतु मूल के इक्विटीहोल्डर्स से सम्बंधित कुल समावेशी आय	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24
12	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य - ₹10 प्रत्येक)	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24	14,121.24
13	अन्य इक्विटी, पुनर्मुल्यांकन संचय छोड़कर	-	-	-	-	-	120,985.98	-	-	-	-	125,948.68
14	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	-	-	-	-	-	-	76.74	76.74	76.74	76.74	76.74
15	नेट वर्थ (निर-नियंत्रित ब्याज को छोड़कर कुल इक्विटी)	161,741.57	149,355.04	121,168.27	161,741.57	121,168.27	134,757.54	166,816.48	154,659.03	126,992.92	166,816.48	126,992.92
16	बकाया ऋण	99,406.61	101,011.72	140,322.44	99,406.61	140,322.44	132,495.45	106,466.84	110,368.41	151,083.42	106,466.84	151,083.42
17	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	0.61	0.68	1.16	0.61	1.16	0.98	0.62	0.70	1.16	0.62	0.98
18	प्रति शेयर आय (₹)	9.42	9.98	(0.19)	19.40	(1.64)	5.98	9.53	10.48	(0.72)	20.01	(0.92)
19	(मूल और समायोजित) (अंकित मूल्य - (₹)10 प्रत्येक)	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.41	0.41	0.41	0.41	0.41
20	पूंजी रिडेम्पशन रिजर्व	-	1,013.20	1,781.79	-	1,781.79	1,013.20	18.75	1,031.95	1,800.54	18.75	1,800.54
21	बॉन्ड रिडेम्पशन रिजर्व	1.86	4.17	0.87	2.59	0.69	1.30	1.95	4.34	0.82	2.70	0.96
22	ब्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	10.84	12.02	2.37	11.41	1.63	3.39	10.36	12.20	2.30	11.22	2.60

नोट:
1. निदेशक मंडल ने ₹ 5.00 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (अंकित मूल्य: ₹10/- प्रति इक्विटी शेयर) का अंतरिम लाभांश घोषित किया है।
2. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन और अन्य प्रकटीकरण अधिकांश) रेगुलेशन, 2015 के विनियम 33 व विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् बाम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/3aad80e6-12ab-4c92-bc03-15d6e019100d.pdf) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (URL: https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/IOC_31102023140114_IOC_Results02_final_S.pdf) पर एवं कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.iocl.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आज्ञानानुसार
अनुज जैन
(अनुज जैन)
निदेशक (वित्त)
डीआईएन नं.: 10310088

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 31 अक्टूबर, 2023

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण डाउनलोड करने के लिए QR कोड को स्कैन करें

Operates India's largest network of Customer Touchpoints

Owns and Operates 9 Refineries across India

Manages country's largest network of crude & product pipelines

2nd largest player in Petrochemicals & Natural Gas

web: www.iocl.com Follow us on:

ADD Gel
LEADERS IN WRITING TECHNOLOGY

XL

REFILLABLE MARKERS

FULL SIZE Marker with Clip

DARKER COLOUR

LONGER WRITING

WHITE BOARD REFILLABLE MARKER

PERMANENT REFILLABLE MARKER

25% PER PCS

20% PER PCS

For SPL Discount on Bulk Buy: www.markers.addpens.com